Baumann� 24000F Wafer Body
Control Valve
The Baumann unique 24000F wafer style control
valve (figures 1 and 2) mates with ASME and EN
line flange connections and is designed to control a
wide range of process liquids, gases and vapors.
This very compact package provides the connection

MV 10 22
VA 14 30
Table 22. Model Numbering System
24 F
Actuator Valve Body
Series
Plug Series Characteristic Seat Leakage Wafer Valve
Body
Bonnet Style
32(1) 102 Linear / Metal Seat IV ��� Standard
54 151 Modified Equal % / PTFE Seat VI E Extension
70 177 Modified Equal % / Reinforced
PTFE
VI
mv 548 Equal % / Metal Seat (S41600) IV
va 577 Equal % / PTFE Seat VI
588 Equal % / Metal Seat (S31600) IV
648 Linear / Metal Seat IV
677 Linear / PTFE Seat VI
688 Linear / Metal Seat IV
1. Baumann 32 actuator requires dual stops with 177 trim series.
Note
Neither Emerson, Emerson Process